
This is for information of all concerned that the provisional Merit list (3rd Sclection) of applicants for admission into four years ITEP B.A. B.Ed. (ARTS) for the session 2024-25 is as follows. The schedule tor admission on Dated 04-11-2024 (10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M.) & dt. 05-11-2024 (10.00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M.) N.B.: 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

1 

4 

4 

5 

If any discrepancy found during documents verification, their claim for admission will be forfeited. 
Documents to be produced / submitted at the time of Admission: 
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10 

11 

12 

1 
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SL# 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, M.P.C, AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, TAKHATPUR, BARIPADA No.A-16 (1-A) B.Ed.-ITEP/2024 :368 

This Provisional Merit List has been prepared based on the NTA Score of NCET Exam-2024. No Complain regarding delay in reporting after the scheduled date and time would be entertained under any circumstances. 

The candidates are instructed to visit in the College Website (Admission Prospectus at Notice head) regarding admission fees and original documents to be submitted at the time of admission. 

National Common Entrance Test (NCET 2024), NTA Scorecard. Common Application Form applied in NTA. 
Original High School Certificate with Xerox copy for verification of date of birth. Original Mark Sheet of +2 l equivalent examinations with Xerox copy. 
Original College leaving Certificate (CLC) from the institution last attended. Original Conduct Certificate from the institution last attended. 
Original Migration Certificate for student passing the qualifying examination from other than the CHSE, Odisha. 
Original Certificates with Xerox copies in support of claim for reservation, if applicable. 
Original PWD Certificate with Xerox (if applicable). 
Valid identity proof with Xerox copy 
Valid address proof with Xerox copy 

| Date :30-10-2024 

Admission fee in cash (Mentioned in Common Prospectus). 
Four (4) copies of recent pass port size photographs. 

245110039263 

Application No Name of the Applicant 

245110004512 

245110019878 

STREAM-ARTS 

CATEGORY- Unreserved (UR) 

SM SELINA DHAL 

RUDRA PRASAD TRIPATHY 

PRIYABRATA JENA 

245110022286 |AYUSH NAIK 
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Gender 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Category 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

NTA Total 

Score 

266 

265 

264 

261 



SL# 

1 

1 

Application No Name of the Applicant 

245110042238 

245|10002795 

245110046021 

Memo No. 368 

CATEGORY- OBC-NCL 

MADHUSMITA SI 

DEEPTIMAL BEHERA 

CATEGORY- ST 

ANANYA SWAIN 

I/ Date 30-10-2024 

Gender 

Page 2 of 2 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Category 

OBC-NCI 

OBC-NCL 

Principal, 

ST 

M.P.C. Autonomous Co 
Takhatpur, Baripada. 

Principal, 

NTA Total 

Score 

230 

Copv to Students Notice Boards / Admission I/C / HOD, ITEP. / DA /HC / Int. B.Ed. File / Sri P. R. Prasad 

for information & Sri Prasad is requested to upload the list in the College Website. 

M.P.C. Autonomous College, 
Takhatpur, Baripada. 

230 

205 
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