OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, M.P.C. AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, TAKHATPUR, BARIPADA No.A-16 (1-A) R Ed. ITER/2024 (2014)

No.A-16 (1-A) B.Ed.-ITEP/2024 : 368 / // Date :30-10-2024

This is for information of all concerned that the provisional Merit list (3rd Selection) of applicants for admission into four years ITEP B.A. B.Ed. (ARTS) for the session 2024-25 is as follows. The schedule for admission on Dated 04-11-2024 (10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M.) & dt. 05-11-2024 (10:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M.) N.B.:

- 1) This Provisional Merit List has been prepared based on the NTA Score of NCET Exam-2024.
- 2) No Complain regarding delay in reporting after the scheduled date and time would be entertained under any circumstances.
- The candidates are instructed to visit in the College Website (Admission Prospectus at Notice head) regarding admission fees and original documents to be submitted at the time of admission.
- 4) If any discrepancy found during documents verification, their claim for admission will be forfeited.

Documents to be produced / submitted at the time of Admission:

- National Common Entrance Test (NCET 2024), NTA scorecard.
- 2 Common Application Form applied in NTA.
- 3 Original High School Certificate with Xerox copy for verification of date of birth.
- Original Mark Sheet of +2 / equivalent examinations with Xerox copy.
- 5 Original College leaving Certificate (CLC) from the institution last attended.
- 6 Original Conduct Certificate from the institution last attended.
- Original Migration Certificate for student passing the qualifying examination from other than the CHSE, Odisha.
- 8 Original Certificates with Xerox copies in support of claim for reservation, if applicable.
- 9 Original PWD Certificate with Xerox (if applicable).
- Valid identity proof with Xerox copy
- 11 Valid address proof with Xerox copy
- 12 Admission fee in cash (Mentioned in Common Prospectus).
- Four (4) copies of recent pass port size photographs.

	STREAM-ARTS									
CATEGORY- Unreserved (UR)										
Sl.#	Application No	Name of the Applicant	Gender	Category	NTA Total Score					
1	245110039263	Ş M SELINA DHAL	Female	UR	266					
2	245110004512	RUDRA PRASAD TRIPATHY	Male	UR	265					
3	245110019878	PRIYABRATA JENA	Male	UR	264					
4	245110022286	AYUSH NAIK	Male	UR	261					

20.10.24

27/10/24

Page 1 of 2

Sl.#	Application No	Name of the Applicant	Gender	Category	NTA Total Score				
CATEGORY- OBC-NCL									
1	245110042238	MADHUSMITA SI	Female	OBC-NCL	230				
2	245110002795	DEEPTIMAI BEHERA	Female	OBC-NCL	230				
	CATEGORY- ST								
1	245110046021	ANANYA SWAIN	Female	ST	205				

Principal,

M.P.C. Autonomous College, Takhatpur, Baripada.

Memo No. 3682 // Date 30-10-2024 Copy to Students Notice Boards / Admission I/C / HOD, ITEP. / DA / HC / Int. B.Ed. File / Sri P. R. Prasad for information & Sri Prasad is requested to upload the list in the College Website.

Principal,

M.P.C. Autonomous College, Takhatpur, Baripada.